FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

WWW
// A - 21

12-26-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101561614 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHLES

Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	
	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Tecnol Medical Products, In	Month Day Yes 12192000
Maine rechor medical froducts, in	12132000
Formerly	17 1147
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	`
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Kimberly-Clark Corporat	ion
DBA/AKA/TA	
DBAARA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 401 North Lake Street	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Neenah	Wisconsin 54956
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.) ation Delaware

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required account to the County of th

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Pag	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Nam	entative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Add	Iress Area Code an	d Telephone Number 9	207212841
Name	Nancy Lee Cart	er		
Address (line 1)	Kimberly-Clark	Corporation		
Address (line 2)	401 North Lake	Street		
Address (line 3)	Neenah, WI 549	56		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numb including any attach		ittached conveyance do	cument # 6
	Application Number			X Mark if additional numbers attached
				TH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application N	umber(s)	1,689,536	ration Number(s) 1,705,799 1,464,475
			1,825,047	1,578,810 1,361,655
			1,594,043	1,174,035 1,468,911
Number of	Properties Enter	the total number of	properties involved.	# 46
Fee Amour	nt Fee An	nount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1165.00
	of Payment:	Enclosed	Deposit Account X	
Deposit A (Enter for	ACCOUNT payment by deposit account	or if additional fees can Deposit Accou	be charged to the account.) Int Number:	# 11-0875
		Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing	[∕] Signature	Date Signed
Nancy Lee Carter	Varey Lee Carter	19 Dec. 2000

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name <u>Tecnol Medical F</u>	Products, Inc.	12192000	
Formerly			
Individual General Par	rtnership Limited Partnership	Corporation Association	
Other			
X Citizenship State of Incorporation	on/Organization Delaware		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached	
Name Kimberly-Clark	k Corporation		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 401 North Lake	e Street		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Neenah	Wisconsin	try Zip Code	
Individual General X Corporation Associat	Partnership Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporat	ion/Organization Delaware		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application	Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
	1,711,470	0 1,852,918 1,174,036	
	2,123,86	3 1,651,412 1,820,534	
	2,133,619	9 845,536 1,856,231	
	1,520,73	3 [2,085,955] [1,510,028]	
	1,268,56	4 1,773,535 1,557,807	
	1,532,87	3 1,459,960 1,859,136	
	1,523,38	5 [1,892,045] [2,049,957]	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027 IRADEINAF	RKS UNLY TRADEMARK		
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Tecnol Medical Products, Inc	. 12192000		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limi	ited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other	·		
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	elaware		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Kimberly-Clark Corporation	n		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 401 North Lake Street			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Neenah	Wisconsin 54956 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership L X Corporation Association Other	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
	2,029,443 1,064,793 1,156,937		
	1,640,357 1,376,496 2,167,088		
	1,742,238 1,886,583 1,295,932		
	1,742,979 1,307,623 1,320,532		
	1,345,894 1,639,649 1,639,650		
	1,445,018		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tecnol Medical Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 7201 Industrial Park Boulevard, Fort Worth, TX 76180, is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations.

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
911 FIRST RESPONSE COLLAR	1,711,470	09/01/92
ADVANTAGE	1,852,918	09/06/94
ANAGO	1,174,036	10/20/81
ANAGO	2,123,863	12/23/97
CLEAN-WEAVE	1,651,412	07/23/91
CLEAR-SITE	1,820,534	02/08/94
EVER GREEN BECAUSE IT'S OUR WORLD TOO	2,133,619	02/03/98
FILTERMASK	845,536	03/05/68
FLEXI-TEMP	1,856,231	09/27/94
FLUIDSHIELD and Design	1,520,733	01/17/89
FLUIDSHIELD	2,085,955	08/05/97
GUARDALL SHIELD	1,510,028	10/25/88
HAND-AID	1,268,564	02/28/84
INDUSTRY'S CHOICE	1,773,535	05/25/93
KALLASSY ANKLE SUPPORT	1,557,807	09/26/89
LONCET	1,532,873	04/04/89
MIRACLE MASK	1,459,960	10/06/87
NAVIGATOR	1,859,136	10/18/94
PARACHUTE PLEAT	1,523,385	02/07/89
PCM2000	1,892,045	05/02/95
PFR95	2,049,957	04/01/97
REBOUND	2,029,443	01/14/97
S DOUBLE SEAL & Design	1,064,793	05/03/77
SHUR-STRIP	1,156,937	06/09/81
SPLASHGUARD	1,640,357	04/09/91
SPORTS SUPPORTS & Design	1,376,496	12/17/85
SPORTS SUPPORTS & Design	2,167,088	06/23/98
STEALTH	1,742,238	12/22/92
STERI-MAX	1,886,583	03/28/95
SURGI-COOL	1,295,932	09/18/84
SURGIMAT	1,742,979	12/29/92
SURGIWALL	1,307,623	12/04/84
TECLIN	1,320,532	02/19/85
TECNOL	1,345,894	07/02/85
THE COMFORTER	1,639,649	04/02/91
THE FRIENDLY	1,639,650	04/02/91
THE LITE ONE	1,445,018	06/30/87
THE PROTECTOR	1,689,536	05/26/92
THE RELABLE	1,705,799	04/04/92
THERMA-GEL	1,464,475	11/10/87
TOPGUARD	1,825,047	03/08/94
TURTLE NECK	1,578,810	01/23/90

TS-30	1,361,655	09/24/85
VOLTEC	1,594,043	05/01/90
DESIGN ONLY ("A" Anago letter)	1,174,035	10/20/81
DESIGN ONLY (man design)	1.468.911	12/15/87

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration or Applic. No.	Registration or Applic. Date
FILTERMASK	301,908	04/19/85
911 FIRST REPSONSE COLLAR	464,591	10/25/96
PFR95	487,220	12/17/97
ANAGO	1,078,097	10/10/00

WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, said registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Tecnol Medical Products, Inc. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Kimberly-Clark Corporation the entire right, title and interest of Tecnol Medical Products, Inc. in and to said trademarks in the U.S. and Canada, together with said registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Signed in Nos Well, Georgia, this 8th day of Dec., 2000.

Tecnol Medical Products, Inc.

Name: Robert E. Abernathy

Title: President, Tecnol Medical Products, Inc.

State of Georgia

County of Fulton

} ss:

RECORDED: 12/27/2000

On this day of d me known and known to me to be the President of Tecnol Medical Products, Inc., and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Tecnol Medical Products, Inc. and pursuant to authority duly received.

My commission expires on: May 7, 2002

2